
HISTORICAL RIVER TRIP
We are organising a historical river trip 

down the Trent on a small barge that takes 
a maximum of 12. It is specially adapted for 

wheelchairs and walkers. 
All the places have already been booked, at 
a charge of £10 each, but if there is enough 
interest we can arrange another trip. If you 

would like to find out about further trips please 
sign the form in the Village Hall, with  your 

contact details, and I will get in touch if there’s 
another sailing available on a different day.

Village Hall Website: cotvillagehall.yolasite.com   
For tickets for any Village Hall events please contact Nigel Fletcher on 
07768 295513 or email nigel@krazykat.freeserve.co.uk

SPRING 
CLEANING?

Please remember 
we have a Police 
Convoy clothing 
collection bin round 
the back of the Hall, 
which sends all 
manner of clothes, 
shoes, bedding and 
other fabric to the 
needy round the 
world. Anything that 
can’t be used it sold 
for recycling.

They support land 
mine victims and 
are very happy to 
have single shoes – 
they don’t have to 
be in pairs. 

The only thing 
they don’t take is 
duvets and pillows. 
However animal 
rescues are always 
in need of such 
things so please 
consider donating 
to them if you have 
any that you no 
longer need.

		      	      Carlton 
		    Community 	
		     Auction 
	    	    Clear out your clutter  
	      and help a good cause!
Bank Holiday Monday, 25 May 2015

Carlton Village Hall
	 • Drop off goods from 10am
	 • View from 12 noon
	 • Burgers and pulled pork rolls, 
 	     tea and cakes from 12.30pm
	 • Auction starts at 2pm
All lots are sold as found and have to be removed at 

the end of the auction. 
Proceeds of the auction are split 50/50 between  
the owner and the hall. So why not have a look  
what you no longer need. It could be just what 

someone else is looking for.

FREE Film Show
JOSEPH AND HIS TECHNICOLOUR DREAM COAT, 

starts 7pm on Saturday 14 March at the VH

Cold War 
Maps of 

Nottingham 
12 April, 2-4pm
Mr Grimes will be talking 

about the fascinating history 
of the secret maps Russian 
intelligence created of this 

area, what the Russians 
wanted to know about life 
in the Midlands, and how 

these maps were created and 
rediscovered. 

Carlton on Trent Village Hall

Free tea and cakes provided

Carlton News
Mar 2015

Carlton Level 
Crossing Closures

From 22:00hrs Sat 28th Feb 2015  
Until 09:00hrs Sun 1st March 2015

From 22:00hrs Sat 7th March 2015  
Until 09:00hrs Sun 8th March 2015

From 12:00hrs Sat 14th March 2015  
Until 14:00hrs Sun 15th March 2015

From 11:00hrs Sat 21st March 2015  
Until 14:00hrs Sun 22nd March 2015

From 23:00hrs Fri 27th March 2015  
Until 14:00hrs Sun 29th March 2015

From 22:00hrs Sat 4th April 2015  
Until 09:00hrs Sun 5th April 2015

From 22:00hrs Sat 18th April 2015  
Until 09:00hrs Sun 19th April 2015

From 22:00hrs Sat 25th April 2015  
Until 09:00hrs Sun 26th April 2015

VH COFFEE MORNING
7 March, 10am-12 noon.  

Coffee and cake £2 per person.

RUMMIKUB 
A RUMMIKUB GROUP 

MEETS ON ALTERNATE 
MONDAYS FROM 2-4 IN 

THE HALL. 
IF YOU ARE INTERESTED 

IN JOINING PLEASE 
CONTACT MARGARET 

ELEY ON  
margoeley@yahoo.co.uk


